
IN THE
United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

VILLAGE OF OLD MILL CREEK, ET AL.,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

No. 17-2433

v.

ANTHONY M. STAR,
Defendant-Appellee.

and

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC,
Intervening Defendant-Appellee.

ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY ASSOCIATION, ET AL.,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

No. 17-2445

v.

ANTHONY M. STAR, ET AL.,
Defendants-Appellees.

and

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC,
Intervening Defendant-Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM FOR PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS
VILLAGE OF OLD MILL CREEK, ET AL.

Paul G. Neilan
LAW OFFICES OF PAUL G. NEILAN, P.C.
1954 First St. #390
Highland Park, IL 60035
847.266.0464
pgneilan@energy.law.pro

Patrick N. Giordano
GIORDANO & ASSOCIATES, LTD.
1710 Wesley Avenue
Evanston, IL 60201
847.905.0539
patrickgiordano@dereglaw.com
(Counsel of record)

Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellants Village of Old Mill Creek, et al.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION..... 1

ARGUMENT 1

I. *Illinois Brick* Does Not Bar Consumer Plaintiffs’
Claims 1

II. Consumer Plaintiffs’ Claims Are Properly Brought
Under *Ex Parte Young*..... 6

III. This Court Should Not Defer To The Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission On Grounds Of Primary Jurisdiction 8

CONCLUSION 8

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Appalachian Power Co. v. Public Service Commission of West Virginia, 812 F.2d 898 (4th Cir. 1987) 8

Blue Cross & Blue Shield United of Wisc. v. Marshfield Clinic, 65 F.3d 1406 (7th Cir. 1995)..... 5

Blue Shield of Va. v. McCready, 457 U.S. 465 (1982) 5

Cargill, Inc. v. Monfort of Colorado, Inc., 497 U.S. 104 (1986) 4

Ex Parte Young, 209 U.S. 123 (1908) 6, 7, 8

Fontana Aviation, Inc. v. Cessna Aircraft Co., 617 F.2d 478 (7th Cir. 1980)..... 5

Frontier Pipeline v. FERC, 452 F.3d 774 (2006)..... 4

Hanover Shoe, Inc. v. United Shoe Machinery Corp., 392 U.S. 481 (1968) 4

Idaho v. Coeur d’Alene Tribe of Idaho, 521 U.S. 261 (1997)..... 6

Illinois Brick Co. v. Illinois, 431 U.S. 720 (1977)passim

In re Brand Name Prescription Drugs Litigation, 123 F.3d 599 (7th Cir. 1997) 3

In re Sugar Industry Antitrust Litigation, 579 F.2d 13 (9th Cir. 1978)..... 3, 4

Jewish Hospital Assn. v. Stewart Mechanical Enterprises, Inc., 628 F.2d 971 (6th Cir. 1980) 5

Kansas v. UtiliCorp United, 497 U.S. 199 (1990) 3

Phoenix Bond & Indemnity v. Bridge, 477 F.3d 928 (7th Cir. 2007) 5

Sayles Hydro Associates v. Maughan, 985 F.2d 451 (9th Cir. 1993) 8

Verizon Md., Inc. v. Pub. Serv. Comm’n of Md., 535 U.S. 635 (2002) 6

Virginia Office of Protection & Advocacy v. Stewart, 563 U.S. 247 (2011) 7
